

Anthony James Insurance Brokers Ltd 2 Princes Court, Royal Way Loughborough, LE11 5XR T: 01509 274 000 E: info@ajibl.com

28th March 2024 To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Bennie Holdings Limited &/or The Bennie Group Limited &/or Peter Bennie Limited &/or Barton Contracting Ltd &/or Bennie Equipment Ltd &/or Boughton Loam Ltd &/or Bennie Plant Limited &/or AyrCo Ltd

Our Reference: 49269527

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following covers are in place:

Employers Liability

Insurer: Convex Insurance UK Ltd Citynet Insurance Brokers Ltd

B0241GC128992X Policy number:

1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025 Cover period:

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

Public Liability

Convex Insurance UK Ltd Citynet Insurance Brokers Ltd **Insurer:**

Policy number: B0241GC128992X

1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025 **Cover period:**

Indemnity limit: £5,000,000

Products Liability

Insurer: Convex Insurance UK Ltd via Citynet Insurance Brokers Ltd

Policy number: B0241GC128992X

Cover period: 1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025

Indemnity limit: £5,000,000

Public and Products Liability (Excess Layer)

Insurer: JRP Via Citynet Insurance Brokers Ltd

Policy number: B0241GC119268AA

1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025 Cover period:

Excess layer: £5,000,000 Layer limit of indemnity: £5,000,000 **TOTAL INDEMNITY LIMT (for Primary**

and Excess Layer Policies)

£10,000,000

Contractors Plant

Insurer: Aviva Insurance Limited

Policy number: 100758346ENG

Cover period: 1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025

Limit of indemnity (£): £500,000

Please Note:

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of covers in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policies, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours faithfully,

6. h.

Emma Bedford

Corporate Team Leader
Anthony James Insurance Brokers Limited

Tel: 01509274000 130 Email: Emma.b@ajibl.com